TE CONNECTIVITY / DIGITAL DATA NETWORKS / ESP-100-POE
ESP-100-POE
Network Lightning/Surge Protector
7.5V/70V CLAMP VOLTAGE SURGE PROTECTOR
FEATURES
MARKETS
SPECIFICATIONS
The ESP series of surge protectors are rugged and effective surge protectors for Ethernet based systems. They
provide a high level of protection against power surges caused by lightning and other causes. These surge protectors
are used to protect expensive equipment from damage caused by electrical surges. They should be mounted as
close to the protected equipment as possible. The all metal cast aluminum enclosure and shielded RJ45 connectors
provide for good EMI noise suppression. The integral mounting feet can be screwed to a metal chassis to provide
proper grounding or as an alternative, there is an integral ground wire provided which can be connected to a ground
for those systems that require a single point ground connection. They are designed to be used indoors or outdoors, if
inside a waterproof enclosure. The ESP series are compatible with 100Mbps data and 48V POE systems. Protection is
provided on all 8 ethernet pins (7.5V clamping on Data pins 1,2,3,6 and 70V clamping on POE pins 4,5,7,8).
•	 100Mbps data rate
•	 Compatible with 48V power over ethernet systems
•	 7.5V Data / 70V POE clamping voltage
•	 5KA surge discharge current
•	 CAT6 and CAT5e compatible. All 8 pins protected.
•	 Integral mounting feet and separate ground wire
•	 Shielded RJ45 jacks and metal enclosure for EMI noise
suppression
•	 Complies with IEC 61643-21 standard
•	 802.3at compliant
•	 Compact and rugged design
•	 Routers, access points and bridges
•	 Wimax systems
•	 Remote networking equipment
•	 Point of sale systems
•	 SOHO equipment
•	 IP phone systems
•	 Industrial control systems
•	 IP camera systems
PARAMETER PERFORMANCE
Operating Voltage Data 5V ; POE 48V
Clamping Voltage 7.5V Data (Pins 1,2,3,6) 70V POE (Pins 4,5,7,8)
Max Surge Discharge Current 5KA (8/20uS)
Peak Pulse Current 100A (10/1000uS)
Pins Protected All 8 Pins
2 TE CONNECTIVITY / DIGITAL DATA NETWORKS / ESP-100-POE
COMPLIANCE
PARAMETER PERFORMANCE PARAMETER PERFORMANCE
Protection Mode Differential & Common Mode L-L, L-G
Insulation Impedance >1000 M Ω
Max Shunt Capacitance <25pF
Data Rate 100 Mbps
Response Time <5 nS
Operating Temperature 40°C to +85°C
Storage Temperature -40°C to +85°C
Operating Humidity 0% to 95% non condensing
Size (L x W x H) 3.3” x 1” x 1” (83 x 25.4 x 25.4mm)
Size (overall) 3.7” x 1” x 1” (94 x 25.4 x 25.4mm)
Weight 2.8oz (80g)
Ground Wire 14AWG, 10.8” (275 +/-5mm) long
Connectors RJ45 Shielded Jacks
PARAMETER
Operating Voltage Data 5V ; POE 48V
Clamping Voltage 7.5V Data (Pins 1,2,3,6) 70V POE (Pins 4,5,7,8)
ESP-100-POE Network lighning/surge protector, LAN/POE 7.5/70V clamp
SYSTEM ORDERING INFORMATION
NOTES
•	 ï All shipments F.O.B. Schaumburg, IL 60173
TE CONNECTIVITY / DIGITAL DATA NETWORKS / ESP-100-POE
te.com
TE, TE Connectivity, TE connectivity (logo), and EVERY CONNECTION COUNTS are trademarks owned or licensed by the TE Connectivity plc family of companies. Other
product names, logos, and company names mentioned herein may be trademarks of their respective owners.
While TE has made every reasonable effort to ensure the accuracy of the information in this document, TE does not guarantee that it is error-free, nor does TE make any other
representation, warranty or guarantee that the information is accurate, complete, correct, reliable or current.  TE reserves the right to make any adjustments to the information
contained herein at any time without notice.  TE EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES REGARDING THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN, INCLUDING, BUT
NOT LIMITED TO, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. In no event will TE be liable for any direct, indirect,
incidental, special or consequential damages arising from or related to recipient’s use of the information. It is the sole responsibility of recipient of this information to verify the
results of this information using their engineering and product environment. Recipient assumes any and all risks associated with the use of the information. Antenna
performance may vary. TE is a component manufacturer, and customer and/or end-user is responsible for all end-use compliance and regulatory requirements.
©2025 TE Connectivity. All Rights Reserved.
05/25   Original
TE TECHNICAL SUPPORT CENTER
USA: 		 +1 (800) 522-6752
Canada: 		 +1 (905) 475-6222
Mexico: 		 +52 (0) 55-1106-0800
Latin/S. America: 	 +54 (0) 11-4733-2200
Germany: 		 +49 (0) 6251-133-1999
UK: 		 +44 (0) 800-267666
France: 		 +33 (0) 1-3420-8686
Netherlands: 	 +31 (0) 73-6246-999
China: 		 +86 (0) 400-820-6015